CINNAMINSON TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

WORK SESSION AGENDA Monday, April 1, 2024 6:30 p.m. Work Session

CALL	TO	ORDER:
CALL	$\mathbf{I}\mathbf{V}$	ONDEN.

FLAG SALUTE:

VERIFICATION:

Meeting is being held in accordance with the "Open Public Meetings Act," P.L. 1975, c.231. Notice of this meeting was published in the Burlington County Times and the Courier Post on January 8, 2024.

ROLL CALL: Mr. Horner, Mr. McGill, Mr. Segrest, Deputy Mayor Kravil, Mayor

Conda

CONSENT AGENDA:

Resolution 2024 – 60 Authorize Memoranda of Understanding between Cinnaminson

Township and The International Brotherhood of Teamsters Local

676 – Laborers and Foremen

Resolution 2024 – 61 Authorize Application and Submission of Strategic Plan with the

Governor's Committee on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse for

Municipal Alliance Grant

Resolution 2024 – 62 Authorize Cancellation of Taxes for Totally Disabled Veteran

Block 307.07, Lot 1, Qualifier C1544

Resolution 2024 – 63 Authorize Cancellation of Various Balance Sheet Items

END OF CONSENT AGENDA

PUBLIC COMMENT ON CONSENT AGENDA ONLY:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

March 18, 2024

March 18, 2024 Closed

APPROVAL OF BILLS:

STAFF AND PROFESSIONAL COMMENTS:

PUBLIC COMMENT:

COMMITTEE COMMENT:

ADJOURNMENT:

Next Meeting: Monday, April 15, 2024 at 6:30 pm